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TO:                 Eric Taylor,
                        Alaska Department of Transportation
 
CC:                 Debbi Howard, Stephanie Bushong and Jessica DeBartolo
                        Alaska Department of Transportation
 
FROM:           David M. Levy
                        Executive Director
 
DATE:           July 13, 2011
 
RE:                 AMC’s proposal for FY 2012 state match funds
 
Eric:
 
Thank you for the opportunity to submit our suggestions for the FY 2012 state match funds. 
The board of directors and I feel that we have a great partnership with you and your staff and
we greatly appreciate the opportunity to provide our input for the match funds. 
 
Our funding proposal is based on the following underlining principles:

1)      That the funding should be equitably distributed across the state
2)      That the funding should reflect the regional diversity of the state
3)      That the funding should not put an additional burden on AKDOTPF staff (for

example, issuing another RFP)
4)      That the funds should be viewed as a one time opportunity and therefore the current

formula in our recommendations should not be viewed as a standard for future years.
 
Further, a majority of the board felt that the funding should be used only to match operating
funds and therefore our proposal is based on the match amounts in the 5311 and POS grant
awards for FY 2012.  The proposed match for Anchorage and Fairbanks are based on the
percentage of funding that they receive in their STIP.
 
 
Thank you for your review of our proposal and Connie and I look forward to discussing it
with you tomorrow morning.
 
 
 
 
Sincerely,
 
David
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Complete AMC proposal

		AMC proposal --everyone except urban get 30.14% of 50% of their required local match.  Urban get % as in STIP. 

				5311 Providers		Urban 5307/09		5310 Purch Svcs 

		Alaska Direct Bus Lines		$   34,612.30

		 Bethel, City of		$   31,875.42

		CARTS		$   69,533.09				$   4,170.62

		CCS--SESS-Haines/Kake						$   999.52

		CCS-SESS-Juneau						$   2,174.11

		Center for Community/Sitka		$   56,713.98				$3,982.25

		Chickaloon Native Village		$   13,173.22

		Community Ties/Valdez						$   5,436.77

		Glacier Valley Transit/Girdwood		$   14,799.20

		Gulkana Native Council		$   9,380.09

		ILC Homer, Soldotna and Seward						$   5,914.98

		InterIsland Ferry Authority 		$   30,076.22

		Juneau, Capital Transit/CBJ		$   114,336.93

		Ketchikan Gateway Borough		$   102,571.09

		Kodiak, Senior Citizens of 		$   8,633.12				$   8,192.99

		MASCOT		$   75,519.77				$   9,308.74

		SAIL (S.E. Independent Living)						$3,278.40

		Spruce Island Development Corp		$   2,397.30

		Valley Mover		$   38,816.93

		Anchorage 26.72%				$   267,200.00

		Fairbanks 8.68%				$   86,800.00

		Total		$   602,438.66		$   354,000.00		$   43,458.38		$   999,897.04





Human Service proposal

		 SFY 2011/2012 PURCHASE OF SERVICE AWARDS (STATE MATCH) 										7-13 AMC proposal at 30.14% of 50% required match 

		RECOMMENDED FUNDING



		Agency		Requested Funding		Recommended Funding		Local Match required 20%		50% of local match requirement		0.3014

		CARTS/Mobile Data Terminals		$26,600		$26,600		CAPITAL NOT OPERATING.



		CARTS (admin)		$110,700		$110,700		$27,675.00		$13,837.50		$4,170.62



		CCS - Haines/Kake 		$26,530		$26,530		$6,632.50		$3,316.25		$999.52



		CCS-Juneau Dialysis		$57,707		$57,707		$14,426.75		$7,213.38		$2,174.11



		Center for Community, Sitka		$105,700		$105,700		$26,425.00		$13,212.50		$3,982.25



		Community Ties - Valdez		$144,307		$144,307		$36,076.75		$18,038.38		$5,436.77



		ILC/Soldnt, Homer &Seward		$157,700		$157,000		$39,250.00		$19,625.00		$5,914.98



		Kodiak, Senior Citizens of		$217,465		$217,465		$54,366.25		$27,183.13		$8,192.99



		MASCOT/Flex Route Project		$247,080		$247,080		$61,770.00		$30,885.00		$9,308.74



		SAIL		$87,018		$87,018		$21,754.50		$10,877.25		$3,278.40



		TOTAL		$1,180,807		$1,180,107		$288,376.75		$144,188.38		$43,458.38

		Published 07/01/11		Last three columns added by AMC







5311 proposal

		FTA SECTION 5311 SFY 2011/2012 RURAL TRANSIT 										7-13 AMC proposal at 30.14% of 50% required match 

		RECOMMENDED FUNDING



		Agency		Requested Funding		Recommended Funding		100% of required local match		50% of required local match		0.3014

		Alaska Direct Bus Line		$302,722		$302,722		$229,676.87		$114,838.44		$34,612.30



		Bethel, City of		$329,816		$278,785		$211,515.74		$105,757.87		$31,875.42



		CARTS  Transit System, Kenai Peninsula		$608,142		$608,142		$461,400.74		$230,700.37		$69,533.09



		Center for Community, Sitka		$548,511		$496,025		$376,336.94		$188,168.47		$56,713.98



		Chickaloon Native Village		$224,982		$115,214		$87,413.51		$43,706.75		$13,173.22



		Glacier Valley Transit, Girdwood		$129,435		$129,435		$98,203.06		$49,101.53		$14,799.20



		Gulkana Village Council		$97,500		$82,039		$62,243.45		$31,121.72		$9,380.09



		Inter-Island Ferry		$509,366		$263,049		$199,576.75		$99,788.37		$30,076.22



		Juneau, City of		$3,535,460		$1,000,000		$758,705.59		$379,352.80		$114,336.93



		Senior Citizens of Kodiak		$75,506		$75,506		$57,286.82		$28,643.41		$8,633.12



		Ketchikan Gateway Borough		$1,012,031		$897,095		$680,630.99		$340,315.50		$102,571.09



		Mat-Su Community Transit		$660,502		$660,502		$501,126.56		$250,563.28		$75,519.77



		Spruce Island Development Corp, Ouzinkie		$20,967		$20,967		$15,907.78		$7,953.89		$2,397.30



		Valley Mover, Mat-Su Valley Commuter Service		$453,974		$339,496		$257,577.51		$128,788.76		$38,816.93



		TOTAL		$8,054,940		$4,929,481		$3,740,024.80		$1,870,012.40		$602,438.67

		Published 07/01/11

		Percentages in last three columns suggested by  AMC 





Option comparisions

		OPTION1-Connie								Purchase of Service match --"POS" 

						5311 Providers		Urban

		Alaska Direct Bus Lines		$   37,344.88		$   37,344.88

		Capital Transit/CBJ		$   123,363.61		$   123,363.61

		CARTS		$   75,022.59		$   75,022.59

		Center for Community/Sitka		$   61,191.43		$   61,191.43

		Chickaloon Native Village		$   14,213.22		$   14,213.22

		City of Bethel		$   34,391.92		$   34,391.92

		Glacier Valley Transit/Girdwood		$   15,967.57		$   15,967.57

		Gullana Native Council		$   10,120.63		$   10,120.63

		InterIsland Ferry Authority 		$   32,450.67		$   32,450.67

		Ketchikan Gateway Borough		$   110,668.87		$   110,668.87

		MASCOT		$   81,481.91		$   81,481.91

		Senior Citizens of Kodiak		$   9,314.69		$   9,314.69

		Spruce Island Development Corp		$   2,586.56		$   2,586.56

		Valley Mover		$   41,881.45		$   41,881.45

		Anchorage/Fairbanks						$   250,000.00

		Fairbanks						$   100,000.00

		Total		$   650,000.00		$   650,000.00		$   350,000.00		$   - 0				$   1,000,000.00

		OPTION2 - David 

						5311 Providers		Urban		POS match

		Alaska Direct Bus Lines				$   34,472.19

		Capital Transit/CBJ				$   113,874.10

		CARTS				$   69,251.62				$   13,730.00

		Center for Community/Sitka				$   56,484.40				$   10,570.00

		Chickaloon Native Village				$   13,119.89

		City of Bethel				$   31,746.39

		Community Ties/Valdez								$   14,430.70

		Glacier Valley Transit/Girdwood				$   14,739.29

		Gullana Native Council				$   9,342.12

		ILC Homer, Soldotna and Seward								$   15,700.00

		InterIsland Ferry Authority 				$   29,954.47

		Ketchikan Gateway Borough				$   102,155.88

		MASCOT				$   75,214.07				$   24,708.00

		Senior Citizens of Kodiak				$   8,598.18				$   21,746.50

		Spruce Island Development Corp				$   2,387.60

		Southeast Senior Services/CCS-Haines/Kake								$   8,423.70

		Southeast Independent Living Center (SAIL)								$   8,701.80

		Valley Mover				$   38,659.80

		Anchorage						$   200,000.00

		Fairbanks						$   80,000.00

		Total				$   600,000.00		$   280,000.00		$   118,010.70				$   998,010.70



		OPTION 3 - Connie's follow up proposal--everyone except urban get 30.75% of 50% of their required local match. 

						5311 Providers		Urban		POS match

		Alaska Direct Bus Lines		$   37,344.88		$   35,312.82

		 Bethel, City of		$   34,391.92		$   32,520.54				$   - 0

		CARTS		$   75,022.59		$   70,940.36						$   13,730.00

		Center for Community/Sitka		$   61,191.43		$   57,861.80				$4,062.84		$   10,570.00

		Chickaloon Native Village		$   14,213.22		$   13,439.83				$   - 0

		Community Ties/Valdez				$   - 0				$   5,546.80		$   14,430.70

		Glacier Valley Transit/Girdwood		$   15,967.57		$   15,098.72				$   - 0

		Gulkana Native Council		$   10,120.63		$   9,569.93				$   - 0

		ILC Homer, Soldotna and Seward				$   - 0				$   6,034.69		$   15,700.00

		InterIsland Ferry Authority 		$   32,450.67		$   30,684.92				$   - 0

		Junea, Capital Transit/CBJ		$   123,363.61		$   116,650.98

		Ketchikan Gateway Borough		$   110,668.87		$   104,647.02				$   - 0

		MASCOT		$   81,481.91		$   77,048.21				$   9,497.14		$   24,708.00

		Senior Citizens of Kodiak		$   9,314.69		$   8,807.85				$   8,358.11		$   21,746.50

		Spruce Island Development Corp		$   2,586.56		$   2,445.82				$   - 0

		Southeast Senior Services/CCS-Haines/Kake				$   - 0				$   3,237.86		$   8,423.70

		Southeast Independent Living Center (SAIL)				$   - 0				$   3,344.75		$   8,701.80

		Valley Mover		$   41,881.45		$   39,602.54

		Anchorage						$   267,200.00

		Fairbanks						$   86,800.00

		Total				$   602,438.67		$   354,000.00		$   43,471.80		$   118,010.70		$   999,910.47

		0.9230769231







 
 
David M. Levy
Executive Director
Alaska Mobility Coalition
3705 Arctic Blvd, #1777
Anchorage, Alaska 99503-5774
alaskamc@gmail.com
http://www.pickclickgive.org/
www.alaskamobility.org
907240-2702
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